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You’re invited to join us in honouring the people 
and events that help make our community great! 
On Wednesday 17 January, nominees will be 
presented with certificates and the recipients will be 
announced. 
Details on each of the nominees can be viewed at 
www.southgippsland.vic.gov.au/australiaday 
The event features live entertainment. 
Bring the whole family to celebrate and warm up for 
Australia Day activities in your area. 
 
Date: Wednesday 17 January, 2018 
Location Memorial Hall, Leongatha 
Start time: 7.00pm 
End time: 10.00pm 
Description: Live entertainment and presentation of 
certificates to nominees and award recipients. 
Contact: 5662 9200

Tuesday 9 January at Foster (10.00am - 10.30am) at 
War Memorial Arts Centre
Tuesday 9 January at Leongatha (12.30pm - 1.30pm) 
at Leongatha Uniting Church Hall
Wednesday 10th January at Mirboo North          
(9.00am - 9.30am) at Maternal and Child Health 
Centre
Wednesday 10 January at Korumburra (11.30am - 
12noon) at Karmai Community Children’s Centre.
Wednesday 10 January at Nyora (1.00pm - 1.30pm) 
at Nyora Community Hall.

Sealed roads maintenance: Whole Shire
Tree requests: Whole Shire
Roadside slashing: Bena, Kongwak, Foster 
North
School crossing construction: Foster Road, 
Fish Creek
Road stabilising & reseal preparation: Milford 
Road, Dumbalk North
Unsealed road drainage: Strzelecki, Dumbalk, 
Turtons Creek
Road reconstruction: Hudsons Road, 
Leongatha South
Road rehabilitation: Main South Road, Ranceby
Roadside spraying: Foster, Foster North, Port 
Franklin, Toora, Welshpool, Hedley
Unsealed road grading: Nyora, Poowong, Foster, 
Foster North
Footpath renewal: Ogilvy Street, Leongatha

Road Closure until further notice 
– Devils Pinch Road from property No. 724 to 
Toora Gunya Road

Council advertises all employment 
opportunities on its website. 

For details please visit:  
www.southgippsland.vic.gov.au/employment

Council does not meet during the month of 
January. Public Presentations commence in 
Feb 2018. Expressions of Interest to present 
are made by accessing Council’s Public 
Presentation webpage. Contact 5662 9222 for 
details.

At its Meeting on 20 December 2017, Council 
resolved to hold monthly Council Meetings in 
the Council Chamber, Leongatha Commencing 
at 2.00pm on the following dates listed:
•	Wednesday 28 February 2018
•	Wednesday 28 March 2018
•	Thursday 26 April 2018
•	Wednesday 30 May 2018
•	Wednesday 27 June 2018
•	Wednesday 25 July 2018
•	Wednesday 22 August 2018
•	Wednesday 26 September 2018
•	Wednesday 24 October 2018
•	Wednesday 28 November 2018
•	Wednesday 19 December 2018

Children’s Crossing Supervisor
•	Ongoing part time (0.19 EFT)
•	Morning & Afternoon shift – Monday to 

Friday
•	Located at Fish Creek
•	Annualised Salary Agreement ($9,214.34 per 

annum)
Enquiries to Bruce Gardiner, Local Laws 
Coordinator on 03 5662 9200.
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